

SIERRA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION NO. 110-052

APPOINTMENT OF BOARD & COMMITTEE MEMBERS

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Sierra County met upon notice of a duly noticed regular Commission meeting on February 15, 2022 at 10:00 A.M. in the Sierra County Administration Building, 1712 North Date Street, Truth or Consequences, NM 87901; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to NMSA 1978, 4-38-18 (1876) it is the duty of the Board of County Commissioners "[t]o represent the county and have the care of the county property and the management of the interest of the county in all cases where no other provision is made by law;" and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has established various boards and advisory committees to assist with the management of County business; and,

WHEREAS, the Board extends its most sincere gratitude to those many members of our community who dedicate their time and resources to improve the lives of County residents and who make Sierra County a better place to live.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Sierra County Commissioners approve the appointments to the various established boards and committees as designated on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

APPROVED, ADOPTED, AND PASSED on this 15th day of February, 2022.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

_	>_	· 7	1.	
Travis	Day	Comr	nissi	ner

Hank Hopkins, Commissioner

James Paxon Commissioner

Attest:

Shelly K. Trujillo C Sierra County Clerk

Commissioner

Sierra County Committee

Commissioner Paxon NM Counties Insurance Authority Insurance

Pool Board Voting Member

Commissioner Paxon Spaceport Tax District

Commissioner PaxonSouth West County Commissioners AllianceCommissioner PaxonSouth Central Council of GovernmentsCommissioner PaxonRegion IV, Chief Elected Officials Board

Commissioner Paxon SVH Joint Powers Commission

Commissioner Day Spaceport Tax District

Commissioner Day NM/AZ Coalition of Counties for Economic

Stable Growth

Commissioner Day SVH Joint Powers Commission

Commissioner Day Sierra County Tourism Committee

Commissioner Hopkins Jornada RC&D

Commissioner Hopkins SVH Joint Powers Commission

Commissioner Hopkins Sierra County Recreation and Tourism Advisory

Board